GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3476
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014

INSTRUMENT LANDING SYSTEM AT IGI AIRPORT
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any instances of malfunctioning of Instrument Landing System at Indira Gandhi International (IGl) Airport resulting in
diversion/cancellation of flights have come to the notice of the Government;

(b) if so, the details of such instances reported at IGI Airport during the last three years and the current year along with the action taken
by the Government thereon; and

(c) the steps taken or being taken by the Government to avoid recurrence of such instances in future?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam. Indira Gandhi International (IGl) Airport is equipped with 6 Instrument Landing System (ILS). Runway 11, 28 and 29
are equipped with Category (CAT)-lIl (B) ILS and Runway 09, 10 and 27 are equipped with CAT-I LS. In case of non-avai- lability/ non-
functioning of ILS on any runway, other navigational aids installed on same runway are used to facilitate uninterrupted arrivals at the
airports.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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